UNOREIGIAL COPY

THIRD AMENDMENT TO REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT ("Second
Amendment”) is dated this 13th day of May , 1996 by and between THE
VILLAGE OF PALATINE, an linois municipal corporation located in Cook County, Hlinols,
and GREAT LAKES PRINCIPALS, L.L.C., an Hlinois limited liablity company.

WHEREAS, the partics hereto previously exeeuted that certain Redevelopment Agreement
dated August-21, 1995 (the “Redevelopment Agreement”): and

WHEREAEhe parties hereto previously amended the Redevelopment Agreement as of
November 27, 1995 (fie"First Amendment”) and March 25, 1996 {the "Second Amendnment™);
and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire o further amend the terms and conditions of\ie
Redevelopment Agreement and the Amended Agreement pursuant to the terms and connliiih‘ibs'
hereof, but without otherwise affefting the validity and effect of any terms, conditions iy
provisions thereof except as specifically provided herein. ":e‘”‘

%

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration’ of the mutual covenants and conditions
hereinafter set torth, the above recitals which are byihizs reference incorporated herein, the sum
of Ten and no/100 Dotlars ($10.00) and other good andvaluable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the partics herete agree as follows:

1, Paragraph 4.2, as presently staled in the Redevelopment Agreement and i the First
Amendment, shall be deleted in its entirety and the following inserted intits place:

"4.2  Agrcement to_Construct Private Development.  Deveinner
covenants and agrees to construct, or cause (o be consiructed, the Developmentat
the times, in the manner and with the effect set forth in this Agreement. Withoul
limiting the foregoing, the Development timelable for the Development shall be

(time being of the essence) as follows:

(a) As to Phase |, Dominicks and the balance of Phase
[ shall be fully completed on or before December 6, 1996, with the
Dominicks open for business as a Dominicks grocery store,

.
dP/
(ty As to Phase I, commencement of physical g
construction ol a building and improvements for retail use must q p
i .

commence on Lot 3 or Lot 8 ng later than December 6, 1996, with




.

S

A

‘

.

;
»

v

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TCBEUEL L6




UNOFFICIAL COPY

full completion of such building and improvements therean no later
than December 6, 1997, In the event construction is commenced
on Lot 3 as aforesaid, Developer shall have untl twelve (12)
months after the dale of such commencement to commence the
physical construction ol the balance of the buildings are to be
constructed on Lot 8. Developer shall thereafter have twelve (12)
months from the date of commencement of construction of the
balance of the buildings and improvements to be constructed on Lot
§ 10 complete said construction.

Notwithstanding anything contained in this Agreement or in
the Agreement to the contrary, in the event one hundred fifty
wousand (130,600) squarc feet of retail space {(not including the
‘Larpet store} in Phase 1 is not completed by December 4, 1997,
subject to force majeure causes (which includes riots, strikes, war,
public insurrection, acts of God, weather conditions), but in no
event met¢ than a total of six (6) months, all right, title and interest
in and to the Subicet Property (less the Target Parcel or any other
outlot conveyed torauser) shall be reconveyed to the immediate
past landowner or the Village, as the Village may direct (subject to
the condition that tiie” Village or immediate past landowner
simultaneously repay Ladai'e National Bank any and abi sums then
due and owing to LaSalle Nationa! Bank refating in any way to the
financing  of the Shopping ~Center) and, thereafter, all of
Developer’s right, title and tuterest‘in-and to this Agreement and
the Subject Property shall be thereby terminated.

[n addition, in the event Developer fails towcomply with the
provisions of this Paragraph 4.2, the entire Suujsct-Property (less
the Target Parcel or any other outlot conveyed te pier) shall be
reconveyed to the Village (subject to the conditions that, as (o
Phase {, the Village simultancously repay LaSalle Naticau Bank
any and all sums then due and owing to LaSalle National (Bark
relating in any way to the financing of the Shopping Center and, a8
1o Phase 11, pay LaSalle National Bank the sum of Five Hundred
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($500,000.00), which shall be
sufficient to cause LaSalle National Bank to release its mortgage
lien as to Phase {1 Any mortgage or other lien placed against
Phase [l by LaSalle National Bank shall contain the release
provisions as to Phase [1. I such mortpage or other lien does not
contain such a provision, this Scction 4.2 shall be deemed to be
superior to such lien and shall control the release provisions as to
Phase 1T as provided for in this Section 4.2."

P Y
e~
PRI |

'_.'\__.\..I"-

R )

ot

Tl







UNOFFICIAL COPY

Fxeeptas specificatly moditicd, amended ar superseded hereby, the parties hereby
agree that alf of the terms and conditions of the Redevelopment Agreement and Amended
Agreement shadl eemain i fult force and eficet. Fhis Third Amendment contains the il and
complete agreement of the parties.

b

INWIEFNESS WHEREOY. the parties have caused th s Third Amendment to be exeeuted
by their duly authorized representatives effective as of the dey and year tirst above wrilten,

VILLAGE OF PALATINE,

GREAT LAKES PRINCIPALS,
an Hlinods municipal corporation

L..Can Hinois nonited liability

company
o

f

A

7 .
By: Tl o By: ,?fZM‘T’ L KES _@z-cﬁtgg
/
Namg: E L Name, Zo S
s T President ftst Managgr
DEFT-01 RECORDING $47,50

. TEDODS IRAN BAZS 05/21/94 14312000
. MHERR %-246-3F835E31
: COOK COUNTY RECORDER

uliAIN, FIRSEL & BURNEY, LTD,
222 N. LaSALLE STREET, SUITE 1910
/9 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601
»

I“(\\(-_‘,r il (\ '\, '\\f‘-’; l o

v

5

mdlpalanne\drdamend pal

[ LD
BRI

LY B
it

b

—




s

~

UNOFFICIAL




UNOFFICIAL "

LEGAT DESCRIPTION

PANGZ--200-012
Commonly Known As. South of Duadee Road, bevween Rand and Hicks Roads, Palatine, 1.

LOTS 1-5 AND T-8 (FEXCLEPE THE PORTION QF LOT 4 WHICH 1S ¢ ESCRIBED BELOW)
IN DEER GROVE CENTRE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART ¢ I'HE NORTH HALF
GF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION TH TOWNSHIP 4. ORTH, RANGE 10,
LEAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIH'AL MERIDIAN, COOK COUNTY, " ¢ INOIS, PURSUANT
TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED ON DECEMDER 6, 1 ° . AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 9542083, EXCEPTING THEREFROM TTH: FOLLOWING:

BEGINNING A T HE BANTERNMOST CORNER OF LOT 0 VHENCE SOUTH 72
DHAGREES To RUNETERS 22 SECONDS WENT, ATONG A NORYCEASTUERLY LINE QF
SAIBEOT 40 A DISTANUCLGE LOSOT m (35384 PRIV TO AN SEGLE POINT IN SAID
FANT- TTHHENCE NORTTH 3 5RGREES () MINHTES 50 SECON 0 WEST ALONG AN
EAST-WEST SEGMENT OF SAID NORTIREASTERLY LINE, 4034w [15.83 FEEL;
PHENCE SERITIE 200 DEGREES7A0 MINUTES 200 SECONDES WEST ALONG 1HIE
NORTHEASTERLY  LINE OF  SARY LOT 4 ANDY SAIL LINE EXTENDED
SCHPTHWES TRREY 1 a50 i [47.40 B8 TR THENCESOU 90 - GREES 00 MINUTES
{0 SECONDS WEST 14935 an |49 00 - BETVE THENCE NORTTE 25 DEGREES 58
NUENUEPES 1Y SECONDS WESTO 15 038 i 0u 34 LU VO THE NORTHERNMOUST
NORTHEAST CORNER OF LUP 1T BN SATE SUNRDIVISION: THENCE NORTIH 90
PDEGREES 00 MINUTES U SECONDS WEST ALONCATTI NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT
oA IISTANCE OF 330 0 P00 FECT TO AN ARGLE POINT THENCE NORTH
85 DEGRELS 36 MINUTES 41 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE RORTHERLY LINE OF
SAD LOT T AND SATDY LINE LXTENDED WESYRERLY, 920985 0 114103 FEET) TO A
POINT ONTTHE NORTH LINEOF SADY LOT 4 THATIS 122 602701402, 24 PEET WEST
OU THENORTHEAST CORNER VHEREOE:, TIENCENORTH 00 GREES 00 MINUTES
DO SECONDS EAST ALONG THE NORTT LINE OF SAID L6 40 A_DISTANCE OF
P22 000 m 402,24 FEEYY 1O VHE POINT OF BEGINNING,

tip paladine legal deseription
0418796 11:02 AM

T
o

3
it

TEBD




UNOFFICIAL COPY




